- Listed equity securities classified as ‘at Avaiable for sale’ investments carried at fair value have been re-designated
& will be measured at Fair value through Profit or Loss upon the application of IFRS 9, and the fair value gains or
losses and gains or losses on derecognition of such investments will be recognised in profit or loss;

362 Pakistan Pension Fund

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

- Debt securities (Listed / Unlisted) and government securities classified as ‘at Fair value through Profit or Loss’
investments carried at fair value will continue to be subsequently measured at Fair value through Profit or Loss
upon the application of IFRS 9, and the fair value gains or losses and gains or losses on derecognition of such
investments will be recognised in profit or loss;

- All financial asssets classified as Loans and receivable as on June 30, 2018 have now been re-classified as Amortized
cost. These assets under IFRS - 9 will continue to be measured on the same bases as was adopted under IAS 39.

- All other financial assets and financial liabilities under IFRS - 9 will continue to be measured on the same bases
as was adopted under IAS 39.

Audited
Note

4 BALANCES WITH BANKS

Saving accounts 9,628,436 131,402,970 82,158,912 223,190,319 603,608,432
9,628,436 131,402,970 82,158,912 223,190,319 603,608,432

5 INVESTMENTS

Audited
At fair value through profit or

loss - held-for-trading

Listed equity securities 5.1 746,512,107 - - 746,512,107 603,070,463
Treasury Bills 5.2 - 144,692,165 - 144,692,165 247,368,262
Pakistan Investment Bonds 5.3 5,495,536 - - 443,770
Term Finance Certificates 5.4 - 132,131,798 - 132,131,798 132,802,858

746,512,107 282,319,499 - 1,023,336,070 983,685,353
At fair value through OCI

Listed equity securities 5.5 - - - - 132,736,336
Pakistan Investment Bonds - - - - 10,388,363

- - - - 143,124,699
Amortised cost

Term Deposit Receipts 5.6 - 105,000,000 113,000,000 218,000,000 -
Commercial Papers 5.7 48,375,793 8,681,151 57,056,944

- 153,375,793 121,681,151 275,056,944 -

As at September 30, 2018 746,512,107 435,695,292 121,681,151 1,298,393,014 1,126,810,052

-------------------------------------- Rupees --------------------------------------

As at September 30, 2018

-------------------------------------- Rupees --------------------------------------

------------------------------Unaudited------------------------------
As at September 30, 2018

As at June 30,
2018 PPF Equity Sub-

Fund
 PPF Debt Sub-

Fund

 PPF Money
Market Sub-

Fund
 Total

 Total

------------------------------Unaudited------------------------------

As at June 30,
2018 PPF Equity Sub-